ORM PTO-15 14 Rev. 6-93)	RECC	07-23	1998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMERCE
M8 No. 9€31-0011 (200 404)  Tab settings = = = ▼	20-98			•	_	
To the Honorapie Com	missioner of Pater	10077	(8: 1(8)) 1888) 181() 8:01 108)		u documents or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying part		10077	O Nama a		ecerving paryfies onal Bank, As	
Artecon, Inc.		:		Address:	JUL 20	1998
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Parmership	☐ Associatio☐ Limited Pa	• •		ddress: 135 S		
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other					State: IL	_ZIP:60603
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔀 No				idual(s) citizensi ciation <u>Natio</u>	nip onal Banking	
3. Nature of conveyance:			General Partnership     Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐			
☐ Other	<b>*</b> ;		is attached:		ited States, a comestic re	-
Execution Date: <u>June 2</u>	5, 1998			nust de a separate do e(s) & address(es) att	cument from assignment acned? D Yes 🙀 No	)
4. Application number(s) of	or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
74/624,130			1,993,223			
			1	.,		
		Additional numbers a	mached? 🗆 Yes	Ď No		
5. Name/and address of p concerning document s	•	spondence		umber of applications involved:	ations and	2
Name: Laura K	onrath				- CF	00
Internal Address: W	Internal Address: Winston & Strawn			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
3	3rd Floor		Cy Enclosed			
		1	☐ Auf	horized to be ch	narged to deposit	account
Street Address: 35	West Wacker	Drive	8. Depos	it account numb	er:	
Chicago	IL.	60601		N/A	88	
City: Chicago	State:	_ ZIP:	(Attach	duplicate copy of thi	is page if Beyang by de	POSIT account)
		ט דסא סם	SE THIS SPACE	(	99322	
9. Statement and signatu To the best of my know the original document.	wedge and belief, th	ne foreg <b>a</b> ing infor	mation is trile a	and correct and	72.	y is a true copy of
Laura Konra	ath (	Jame	X(X)V	MAN	<b>X</b> - 7	/13/98
ا بالمانية المانية الم	'	per of pages includin	/ Signature g cover sneet, am	ichments, and docu		Date
			<del></del>			
	Commiss	to be recorded with noner of Patants & 7	racemarks, So:	ATRADEN 757 FRAM	MAGRICE IE: 90275	
annonnung grandeligung pipintipp op 2000 p	gen en gelaggeringse på skriver i norde mannengridde of for a 1971	and the consequence of the conse			<u></u>	

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Artecon, Inc., a Delaware corporation and successor by merger to Artecon California, a California corporation ("Grantor"), owns the Trademarks and Trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and is a party to any trademark licenses listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto (the "Trademark Licenses");

WHEREAS, Grantor and LaSalle National Bank, as Agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantee"), and the Lenders are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 15, 1998 (the same, as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings provided for in the Credit Agreement), providing for extensions of credit to be made to Borrower by the Lenders;

WHEREAS, as a condition to the obligations of the Lenders under the Credit Agreement, Grantor has executed and delivered in favor of Grantee and the Lenders a Guaranty of Payment dated the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee, for the benefit of Grantee and the Lenders, a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks, Trademark applications and Trademark Licenses, and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Borrower under the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee, for the benefit of Grantee and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) each Trademark and Trademark application, including, without limitation, each Trademark and Trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith:
- (2) each Trademark License, including, without limitation, each Trademark License listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Trademark, including, without limitation, any Trademark referred to in Schedule 1

341164.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0280 annexed hereto, any Trademark issued pursuant to a Trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> and any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Guaranty. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and the Parent Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

341164.3 -2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0281 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of this 25° day of June, 1998.

	ARTECON, INC., as successor by merger to Artecon California
	By:x Oddanbet
	Title: Prevdent
Acknowledged:	
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Agent	
Ву:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of this 25 day of June, 1998.

	ARTECON, INC., as successor by merger to Artecon California
	Ву:
	Title:
Acknowledged:	
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Agent	
By: Moh of Title: Common lending officer	

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>San Dugi</u>)

On this \_\_ day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared the person whose signature is set forth above, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the above-indicated officer of Artecon, Inc., a Delaware corporation and successor by merger to Artecon California, a California corporation, and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

KERRY A. CLAUS COMM #1074973
COMM #1074973
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA COMM Exp. Oct. 9, 1999

## Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No. Mark Date

U.S. No. 1993223 8/13/96 "Artecon"

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reg. No. Mark Date

Japan Application No. 10/24/97 "Artecon"

7-81441

U.S. Application No. "Traverse" 12/20/96

74/624130

235156 v1/SF A7190-102

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0285